RESOLUTION G2022-04  

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXPENDITURES IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY-

FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($35,000.00) FOR SPECIAL EVENTS THAT 

WILL BE HELD IN THE PARKS AND DISPENSING WITH THE SECOND 

READING 

WHEREAS, the Symmes Township Board of Trustees have funded special events and 

held them in the parks each year since 2002; and 

WHEREAS, the Township Administrator is requesting that we continue those same 

activities in the parks in the amount of $35,000.00 (Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, that: 

Section 1. That the Symmes Township Board of Trustees wishes to continue holding 

special events in the parks for the Great Symmes Egg Hunt, Symmes